PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dalibor Sames	02/18/2011
David Sulzer	02/10/2011
Minhee Lee	03/02/2011
Niko Gubernator	02/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York
Street Address:	West 116th Street and Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1122951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122780400

Email: jwhite@cooperdunham.com
Correspondent Name: Cooper & Dunham LLP
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0575/81157-A-PCT/JPW/WS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Letitia A. DeGrasse

Total Attachments: 6

source=110311_0575_81157_A_PCT_SignedAssignment_WS_Page_1#page1.tif

٦٢

PATENT

\$40.00

501464627 REEL: 025941 FRAME: 0902

source=110311_0575_81157_A_PCT_SignedAssignment_WS_Page_2#page1.tif source=110311_0575_81157_A_PCT_SignedAssignment_WS_Page_3#page1.tif source=110311_0575_81157_A_PCT_SignedAssignment_WS_Page_4#page1.tif source=110311_0575_81157_A_PCT_SignedAssignment_WS_Page_5#page1.tif source=110311_0575_81157_A_PCT_SignedAssignment_WS_Page_6#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025941 FRAME: 0903

Attorney Docket No. 0575/81157-A-PCT/JPW/WS ASSIGNMENT OF PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Dalibor Sames of 560 Riverside Drive, 16H, New York, New York 10027, United States of America;

David Sulzer of 247 West Broadway #3, New York, New York

10013, United States of America; 11004 NE 11th Street #604 Bellevie, WA 97004

Minhee Lee of ** Nambouside Place #145, Jersey City; New ML. 01/62/11

Niko Gubernator of 2108 Balboa Avenue, Del Mar, California 92014, United States of America

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York, anot for profit corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at West 116th Street and Broadway, in the County of New York and State of New York 10027, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the PCT International Application, which has been filed on January 28, 2011 and is entitled

PH RESPONSIVE FLUORESCENT FALSE NEUROTRANSMITTERS AND THEIR USE (PCT International Application No. PCT/US2011/022951, filed January 28, 2011, claiming priority of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/337,018, filed January 29, 2010)

and in and to said PCT International Application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said PCT International Application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or

PATENT REEL: 025941 FRAME: 0904 shall be issued on said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or other rights, priority of the aforesaid PCT International Application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

IPW Pau - 16au 1 2007

PATENT REEL: 025941 FRAME: 0905

					•	Page 3
herein conveyed has been						
that full right to conv	vey the	same	as	herein	ı expressed	i is
possessed by the undersig	neđ.			n		
Date Abruary 18th 2011 Witness: Autority Anel Cortet 90u Amsterdam Ave BC New York NY 10025	[dgqamre]	Dalik	or Sa	La e	Sum	_[(.S)
Date:	(printed issue)	David	l Sulz	er	The second secon	. [f.8]
Date: Witness:	[proted mate]	Minh	ee Le	ee		_[r.s]
Date:Witness:	[printed name]	Niko	Gubo	телкитте		_I.S.I

		Paj	gc 3
	vey the	others by the undersigned, a same as herein expressed	
Date:	_ [signature] _ [printed name]	Dalibor Sames .	[LS]
	[signature] [printed trame] [address]	David Sulzer	ILS)
Date:Witness:	_lsignature _lprimed usone	Minhee Lee	II.SI
Date: Witness:	[signature] [printed name]	Niko Gubernator	I.S.

IDIV Don 1 Post 1 1007

			Pago 3
herein conveyed has bee that full right to co	n made to o onvey the	others by the undersigned, same as herein expressed	and is
possessed by the unders			
•		were real to the state of the s	_[(.S)
Date:	[signature] [printed (panie)	Dalibor Sames	
Date:	[printed pane] [patdress]	David Sulzer	_[LS]
Date: 03/02///**	aknoture printed notes /	Minhee Lee	_[I.S]
Date:	[printed name]	Niko Gubernator	_[LS]

INTERNAL MAIL 1 3007

herein conveyed has been	made to	others b	y the un	dersigned.	age 3 and
that full right to con possessed by the undersig	vey the gned.	same as	herein	expressed	is
Date: Witness:	_ [signature] _ [prioved name] _ [address]	Dalibor S	ames		_[LS]
Date: Witness:	_ [signature] _ [printed name]	David Sul	zer		[LS]
Date:	Isignature)	Minhee Lo	èe		(LS)
John Bood	[signature] [printed reme] [address]	Niko Gule	UWV mator		ાજા

PATENT REEL: 025941 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 03/11/2011